## 10th CEQURA-Junior Research Workshop

on

## Advances in Financial and Insurance Risk Management September 24, 2021

The <u>Society for Financial and Insurance Econometrics</u> will host the 10<sup>th</sup> CEQURA Junior Research Workshop on **Advances in Financial and Insurance Risk Management** on September 24, 2021.

The workshop is part of the 12<sup>th</sup> CEQURA Conference on Advances in Financial and Insurance Risk Management. It is especially organized for doctoral and advanced master students and provides a platform for junior researchers to present and discuss on-going research in finance and insurance

Please note: In view of the still existing uncertainties regarding possible travel and gathering restrictions in the wake of the COVID-19 pandemic, this year's CEQURA conference will, as in the previous year, be held in a virtual meeting space. All presentations will be remote (live or pre-recorded).

**Submission:** To be considered for presenting, please send in this <u>abstract submission</u> form by August 15, 2021 to <u>riskconference@cegura.lmu.de</u>.

We are happy to announce that the Society for Financial and Insurance Econometrics (Finanz- und Versicherungsökonometrische Gesellschaft, FiVeG) will confer the **FiVeG-Award 2021** for the best presentation at the CEQURA Junior Research Workshop 2021. The award decision will be based on the oral and slide presentation (25 minutes). Presentation could be either in English or in German language.

**Program:** The program will be available at the end of August, 2021.

With kind regards,

The Organization Team